

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

C.C.No.2073 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	24.01.2025	<u>NV, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner and learned counsel for Respondents. Respondent No.3 filed counter. Even though the 1st Respondent availed time for filing counter more than five times, till today no counter is filed. Hence, the 1st Respondent is directed to file counter on or before 21.02.2025 otherwise he shall appear and explain the reasons why the counter is not filed. Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 is directed to inform the order of this Court to the 1st Respondent. List the matter on 21.02.2025. <u>NV, J</u> krk	