

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.2073 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	14.11. 2025	<u>NV, J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2025</u> The present application is filed seeking to amend the address of respondent No.4 in the cause title. Heard. When the matter is taken up for hearing, it is observed that Sri K.M.Krishna Reddy, learned counsel filed vakalath for respondent No.4 and also filed counter affidavit. Therefore, there is no necessity to consider the present application. Accordingly, the present interlocutory application is closed.	

		<u>C.C.No.2073 of 2024</u> Sri K.M.Krishna Reddy, learned counsel takes notice for respondent No.4 and filed counter affidavit. For filing rejoinder, if any, list the matter on 16.12.2025. NV,J <i>BSP</i>	
--	--	--	--